

2
3 SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE AMENDMENT #1 TO SB26
4

5
6
7
8 On page 3, line 9 after "she" insert the following:

9 "knowingly"

10 On page 3, line 20, delete "intentionally" and
11 insert in lieu thereof:

12 "knowingly"

13 On page 4, line 3, delete "This act" and insert in
14 lieu thereof:

15 "Section 3"

16 On page 4, line 9, delete "If a person is" and
17 insert in lieu thereof:

18 "Notwithstanding ordinary rules of court and
19 preservation of evidence, if a person is adjudicated or"

20 On page 4, line 15 after "occur." delete "The" and
21 insert in lieu thereof:

22 Except as prohibited by State or Federal law, the"

23 On page 4, line 18, delete the following:

24 "in lieu of destruction"